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;FZF\X  

SF[.56 ZFQ8=GL ;\:S'lTGF 30TZDF\ 5]:TSF[ VG[ 5]:TSF,IF[ DCÀJGF[ EFU EHJ[ K[P 5]:TSF[ V[ 7FGGF ÝJ[X äFZ K[P 5]:TS 

DFGJGF[ ;FRF[ lD+ K[ T[ DFGJGF ;]B4 N]oBG]\ ;FYLNFZ K[P V[8,F DF8[ H V[D SC[JFI] K[ S[4 AW[YL CTFX VG[ EuG YI[,F[ 

DFGJ V[ 5]:TSDF\ VF`JF;G XF[W[ K[P 5]:TSF[GF DCÀJ lJX[ UF\WLÒ SC[TF S[PPP ——5]:TSF[G]\ D}<I ZtG SZTF\I[ VlWS K[ S[D S[ 

ZTG ACFZYL RDS ATFJ[ K[ ßIFZ[ 5]:TSF[ V\ToSZ6G[ pßHJ/ AGFJ[ K[P˜˜ :JFDL lJJ[SFG \N[ Sæ]\ K[ S[PPP ——;FZF\ 5]:TSF[ 

lJGFG]\ 3Z V[ :DXFG H[J]\ K[P˜˜ ;F \ÝT I]UDF\ 56 5]:TSF,IG]\ DCÀJ 38– ] GYLP 5]:TSF,I V[ AULRF[ K[P VG[ 5]:TS V[ 

AULRFDF\ ZC[,]\ 5]Q5 K[P 5]:TSF[ V[ jIlÉTGF ;FRF lD+ K[P 5]:TS V[ DG]QIG[[ 5Y NX"SG]\ SFD SZ[ K[P NZ[S jIlÉTV[ 5F[TFGF 

3ZDF\ V\UT 5]:TSF,I J;FJJFYL T[GL lJRFZ XlÉTGF\ äFZ lJ:T'T AG[ K[P Ý:T]T VeIF;GM D]bI C[T] ;F{ZFQ8= I]lGJl;"8L 

;\,uG ZFHSM8 XC[ZGL TF,LDL :GFTSMGL ÔTLITF VG];FZ 5]:TSF,I ÝtI[GL ;EFGTF T5F;JFGM CTMP 5|:T]T VeIF;DF\ 

jIF5lJ`J VG[ GD}GF TZLS[ ÝIMHS[ ;F{ZFQ8= I]lGJl;"8L ;\,uG ALPV[0ŸP SM,[HMDF \ VeIF; SZTF TF,LDL :GFTSMG[ 

jIF5lJ`J TZLS[ :JLSFZ[, CTFP Ý:T]T VeIF;DF\ RFZ ALPV[0ŸP SM,[HMGF TF,LDL :GFTSMG[ 5; \N SZJFDF\ VFjIF CTFP H[DF\ 

S]DFZMGL S], ;\bIF !Z5 VG[ SgIFVMGL S], ;\bIF !(_ CTL V[D S], #_5GM GD}GM ,[JFDF\ VFjIM CTMP Ý:T]T VeIF; 

;J["1F6 ÝSFZYL SZJFDF\ VFjIM CTMP p5SZ6 TZLS[ ÝÆFJl,GM p5IMU SZJFDF\ VFjIM CTMP VeIF;GF V\T[ TFZ6M D/[, 

CT]\ S[4 S]DFZM VG[ SgIFVM 5]:SF,I ÝtI[GF VlEÝFIF[ ;DFG CTFP V[8,[ S[ S]DFZM SZTF SgIFVM 5]:TSF,I ÝtI[GF 

VlEÝFIF[ TZO JW] hF[S NXF"JTL CTLP 

!P_ ÝF:TFlJS 

SF[.56 ZFQ8=GL ;\:S'lTGF 30TZDF\ 5]:TSF[ VG[ 5]:TSF,IF[ DCÀJGF[ EFU EHJ[ K[P 5]:TSF[ V[ 7FGGF ÝJ[X äFZ K[P 5]:TS 

DFGJGF[ ;FRF[ lD+ K[ T[ DFGJGF ;]B4 N]oBG]\ ;FYLNFZ K[P V[8,F DF8[ H V[D SC[JFI] K[ S[4 AW[YL CTFX VG[ EuG YI[,F[ 

DFGJ V[ 5]:TSDF\ VF`JF;G XF[W[ K[P 5]:TSF[GF DCÀJ lJX[ UF\WLÒ SC[TF S[PPP ——5]:TSF[G]\ D}<I ZtG SZTF\I[ VlWS K[ S[D S[ 

ZTG ACFZYL RDS ATFJ[ K[ ßIFZ[ 5]:TSF[ V\ToSZ6G[ pßHJ/ AGFJ[ K[P˜˜ :JFDL lJJ[SFG \N[ Sæ]\ K[ S[PPP ——;FZF\ 5]:TSF[ 

lJGFG]\ 3Z V[ :DXFG H[J]\ K[P˜˜ 

;F\ÝT I]UDF\ 56 5]:TSF,IG]\ DCÀJ 38– ] GYLP 5]:TSF,I V[ AULRF[ K[P VG[ 5]:TS V[ AULRFDF\ ZC[,]\ 5]Q5 K[P 5]:TSF[ 

V[ jIlÉTGF ;FRF lD+ K[P 5]:TS V[ DG]QIGF[ 5Y NX"SG]\ SFD SZ[ K[P NZ[S jIlÉTV[ 5F[TFGF 3ZDF\ V\UT 5]:TSF,I 

J;FJJFYL T[GL lJRFZ XlÉTGF\ äFZ lJ:T'T AG[ K[P 
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zL ÒP V[,P 8=[CGF XaNF[DF\ SCLV[ TF[ ——XF/F 5]:TSF,I V[ VUtIG]\ lX1F6 ;FWG K[P T[ DF+ VwIIGvVwIF5G 

;FDU|LGF[ H ;\U|C GYLP 5Z\T] T[6[ AF/SGF DFGl;S4 ;FDFlHS4 ;FJ"l+S lJSF;DF\ DCÀJGF[ EFU EHJJFGF[ K[P˜˜ VF DF8[ 

;F{ÝYD TF[ AF/SGF 30TZGF JCF6G[ CF\SGFZ GFlJS V[8,[ S[ lX1FS 5F[T[ 5]:TSF,I ÝtI[ ;EFG CF[JF[ H~ZL K[P TF[ VFJF 

EFlJ lX1FSF[ U6FTF ALPV[0ŸPGF ÝlX1F6FYL"VF[ 5]:TSF,I ÝtI[ S[8,F \ ;EFG K[m T[ V\U[GF[ VeIF; SZJFGF C[T]YL ÝIF[HS 

äFZF Ý:T]T VeIF; CFY WZJFDF\ VFjIF[ CTF[P 

ZP_ VeIF;GF C[T]VM 

Ý:T]T VeIF;GF C[T]VF[ VF ÝDF6[ CTFP 

!P ;F{ZFQ8= I]lGJl;"8L ;\,uG ZFHSM8 XC[ZGL TF,LDL :GFTSMGL ÔTLITF VG];FZ 5]:TSF,I ÝtI[GL ;EFGTF 

T5F;JLP 

#P_ ;\XMWGG]\ 1F[+ 

Ý:T]T ;\XF[WG ;F{ZFQ8= I]lGJl;"8L ;\,uG ALPV[0ŸP SF¶,[HGF TF,LDL :GFTSMGL 5]:TSF,I ÝtI[GL ;EFGTF DF5G DF8[ CFY 

WZFI]\ CT]\P H[YL Ý:T]T VeIF;G]\ 1F[+ DFU"NX"GG\] CT]\P 

$P_ ;\XMWG ÝSFZF[  

;\XMWGGF 5|SFZ VF D]HA NXF"JL XSFIP  

 !P D},UT ;\XMWG 

 ZP jIJCFlZS ;\XMWG 

 #P lÊIFtDS ;\XMWG 

Ý:T]T VeIF; DF8[ ;\XF[WG ÝSFZ jIJCFlZS ;\XF[WG TZLS[ :JLSFZ[, K[P 
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5P_ VeIF;GL ptS<5GFVM 

ÝIF[HS[ E}TSF/GF ;\XF[WGF[4 ;{âF\lTSF[4 TyIF[ VG[ ;\A\lWT ;FlCtIGF VeIF;GF VFWFZ[ ;\XF[WGSFI"G[ V\T[ ÝF%T 5lZ6FDF[ 

V\U[ VUFpYL V\NFH AF\W[ K[P H[G[ ;\XF[WGGL ptS<5GF SC[ K[P 

Ý:T]T VeIF;DF\ X}gI ptS<5GFGL ZRGF SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP H[ VF D]HA K[P 

!P ;F{ZFQ8= I]lGJl;"8L ;\,uG ZFHSM8 XC[ZGL ALPV[0ŸP SF¶,[HDF \ VeIF; SZTF S]DFZ VG[ SgIFVF[GL 5]:TSF,I 

ÝtI[GL ;EFGTF ÝF%TF\SF[GL ;ZF;ZL JrR[ ;FY"S TOFJT GCÄ CF[IP 

&P_ VeIF;DF\ ;DFlJQ8 R,F[ 

jIÂÉT4 H}Y S[ 5IF"JZ6G]\ SF[.56 ,1F6 S[ H[ AN,F. XS[ K[P T[G[ R, TZLS[  

VF[/BJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P pNFCZ6 :J~5[ JI4 ÔlT4 A]lâ4 l;lâ4 é\RF.4 JHG JU[Z[ ;\XF[WGGF ;\NE"DF\ 5F\R ÝSFZGF R,F[ K[P 

Ý:T]T VeIF;DF\ ;DFlJQ8 R,F[ GLR[ D]HA K[P  

&P! :JT\+ R, 

:JT\+ R, V[ V[JF[ 38S K[ S[ H[G[ ;\XF[WS VJ,F[SG C[9/GL 38GF 5ZGF[ T[GF[ ;\A\W GÞL SZJF DF8[ T[G[ 5;\N SZ[ K[P ,FU] 

5F0[ K[ S[ VF V[JF[ R, K[ S[ ;\XF[WS SF[.  VgI R,DF\ O[ZOFZ SZ[ K[P VF R,G[ ;\XF[WS :JT\+ R, TZLS[ U6[ K[P SFZ6 S[4 

VgI R, 5Z T[GL V;Z T5F;FI K[P 

Ý:T]T VeIF;DF\ :JT\+ R,F[ TZLS[ HFTLITFDF\ s!f S]DFZ VG[ sZf SgIFVMGM ;DFJ[X SZJFDF\ VFjIM CTMP 

&PZ 5ZT\+ R, 

5ZT\+ R, V[ V[JF[ 38S K[ H[ :JT\+ R,GL V;Z T5F;JF DF8[ VJ,F[SGDF\ VFJ[ K[P VG[ DF5JFDF\ VFJ[ K[4  :JT\+ 

R,GF[ VD, SZJFYL4 N}Z SZJFYL S[ T[DF\ O[ZOFZ SZJFYL Ô[ 38S pNŸEJ[ K[P N}Z YFI K[ S[ O[ZOFZ 5FD[ K[P T[G[ 5ZT \+ R, 

SC[JFD\F VFJ[ K[P 

Ý;T]T ;\XMWGDF\ 5ZT\+ R, TZLS[ 5]:TSF,I ;EFGTF ÝF%TF\SMG[ ,[JFDF\ VFjIM CTMP 
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*P_ jIF5lJ`J 

Ý:T]T VeIF;DF\ ÝIMHS[ ;F{ZFQ8= I]lGJl;"8L ;\,uG ALPV[0ŸP SM,[HMDF\ VeIF; SZTF TF,LDL :GFTSMG[ jIF5lJ`J TZLS[ 

:JLSFZ[, CTFP 

(P_ GD}GF 5;\NUL 

;DU| jIF5lJ`J 5Z SFI" B}A H S5Z] K[4 DF8[ jIF5lJ`JDF\YL ,1F6MG]\ ÝlTlGlWtJ SZTF GFGF EFU S[ ;D}CG[ 5;\N 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[ T[G[ GD}GM SC[ K[P  

Ý:T]T VeIF;DF\ RFZ ALPV[0ŸP SM,[HMGF TF,LDL :GFTSMG[ 5; \N SZJFDF\ VFjIF CTFP H[DF\ S]DFZMGL S], ;\bIF !Z5 VG[ 

SgIFVMGL S], ;\bIF !(_ CTL V[D S], #_5GM GD}GM ,[JFDF\ VFjIM CTMP  

)P_ ;\XMWG 5âlT 

;\XMWG ;D:IFG]\ :5Q8LSZ6 VG[ 5lZ6FDMGL ÝFl%T VF A[ AFATM JrR[ ;\XMWG äFZF CFY WZFTF S[8,FS jIJCFZMG[ 

;\XMWG 5âlT SCL XSFIP 

Ý:T]T VeIF;DF\ ÝIMHSGM C[T] ALPV[0ŸPGF TF,LDL :GFTSMGL 5]:TSF,I ;DFEGTFG] \ DF5G SZJFGM CTMP T[YL ÝIMHS[ 

J6"GFtDS 5âlTYL +6 5[8F 5âlTVM 5{SL ;J["1F6 ÝSFZGL 5âlT 5;\N SZL CTLP 

!_P_ p5SZ6 ;\ZRGF 

Ý:T]T VeIF;DF\ ÝIMHS[ 5]:TSF,I ;EFGTF HF6JF DF8[ ÝÆFJl,GM p5IMU SZJFDF\ VFjIM CTMP  

!!P_ DFlCTLG]\ V[S+LSZ6 

DFlCTL V[S+LSZ6 DF8[ ÝIMHS[ ;F{ÝYD GD}GFDF\ ;DFlJQ8 SM,[HMGF VFRFIM"GL  5}J"D\H]ZL ,LWL CTL VG[ DFlCTL 

V[S+LSZ6 DF8[GM ;DI DF\uIM CTMP tIFZ AFN GD}GFGF 5F+MGL ÝtI1F D},FSFT ,. ;\XMWGGF C[T] V\U[GL HF6 SZL IMuI 

;}RGFVM ;FY[ 5]:TSF,I ;EFGTF ÝÆFJl, EZJF VF5L CTLP VF DF8[ ;DIG]\ SM. A\WG G CT]\4 VFD KTF\ TDFD 

ÝlX1F6FYL"VMG[ VFXZ[ Z_ YL Z5 lDlG8 H[8,M ;DI ,FUTM CTMP 



 

Vidhyayana - ISSN 2454-8596 

An International Multidisciplinary Peer-Reviewed E-Journal 

www.j.vidhyayanaejournal.org 

Indexed in: ROAD & Google Scholar 

 

CONFERENCE PROCEEDING 
An International Multidisciplinary Multilingual E-Conference on 

“INTERROGATING THE IDEA OF DEVELOPMENT: A 360 DEGREE INVESTIGATION” 
Special Issue - Volume.6 Issue 6, June – 2021 

Page No. 6 

 

ÝIMHS[ ;EFGTF ÝÆFJl, 5ZT D[/JTL JBT[ ;EFGTF DF5N\0 5ZGL lJUTMGL 5]ZTL RSF;6L SZL CTLP ÝlX1F6FYL"V[ 

5MTFGL jIlÉTUT DFlCTL4 HFTLITF4 SM,[HMG]\ GFD T[DH ;EFGTF ÝÆFJl,GF ÝtI[S lJWFGM V\U[ 5MTFGM ÝlTRFZ NXF"J[, 

K[ S[ GCL\ JU[Z[ lJUTM ÝtI[ ÝIMHS[ 5]ZTL SF/Ò ,LWL CTLP VF ZLT[ DFlCTLG]\ V[S+LSZ6 GD}GFGL NZ[S ALPV[0ŸP SM,[HMDF \ 

JU"DF\ CFHZ ZC[,F #_5 ÝlX1F6FYL"VM 5F;[YL SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\P 

!ZP_ DFlCTL 5'YÞZ6GL ZLT 

ÝIMHS[ ;EFGTF ÝÆFJl, äFZF D/[,L DFlCTLG]\ l+lA\N] :S[, ÝDF6[ U]6F\SG SZLG[ NZ[S 5F+GF 5]:TSF,I ;EFGTF V\S 

D[/JJFDF\ VFjIF CTFP tIFZ AFN VeIF;DF\ VFJZFI[,F R, D]HA DFlCTLG]\ JUL"SZ6 SZL T[GF VFWFZ[ DFlCTLG]\ lJ`,[QF6 

SZJFDF\ VFjI\] CT]\P 

ptS<5GF ——ALPV[0ŸP SM,[HDF \ VeIF; SZTF S]DFZ VG[ SgIFVMGL 5]:TSF,I ÝtI[GL ;EFGTF ÝF%TF\SMGL ;ZF;ZL JrR[ 

;FY"S TOFJT GlC CMIP˜˜ 

VF ptS<5GFGL RSF;6L DF8[ GD}GFGF\ 5F+MGF HFTLITF VG];FZ H}YM 5F0JFDF\ VFjIF CTFP VF H}YMGF 5]:TSF,I 

;EFGTF ÝF%TF\SMGF TOFJTGL ;FY"STF T5F;JF DF8[ 8LvS;M8L CFY WZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP H[GF 5lZ6FDM ;FZ6Lv!DF\ ZH} 

SZ[, K[P 

;FZ6Lv! 

5]:TSF,I ;EFGTF 5Z HFTLITFGL V;Z 

ÊD H}Y ;\bIF ;ZF;ZL 5|DF6lJR,G 8LvD}<I 

! S]DFZ !Z5 5)P*! &P#*# 

!P*5# 

Z SgIF !(_ &!P_Z &P5#* 
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;FZ6Lv!G]\ VJ,MSG SZTF H6FI K[ S[ ÝlX1F6FYL"VMGL S], ;\bIF #_5 CTLP H[DF\ !Z5 S]DFZM VG[ !(_ SgIFVM CTLP 

S]DFZMGF\ ÝF%TF\SMGL ;ZF;ZL 5)P*! SgIFVMGF\ ÝF%TF\SMGL ;ZF;ZL &!P_Z CTLP S]DFZMG]\ ÝDF6 lJR,G &P#*# VG[ 

SgIFVMG]\ ÝDF6 lJR,G &P5#* CT]\P S]DFZ VG[ SgIFVMGL ;ZF;ZLGF TOFJTG\] 8LvD}<I !P*5# CT]\ H[ _P_! VG[ 

_P_5 S1FFV[ ;FY"S GYL T[YL X}gI ptS<5GFGM :JLSFZ YFI K[P 

VF 5ZYL SCL XSFI S[ X}gI ptS<5GF ——ALPV[0ŸP SM,[HDF \ VeIF; SZTF S]DFZ VG[ SgIFVMGL 5]:TSF,I ÝtI[GL ;EFGTF 

ÝF%TF\SMGL ;ZF;ZL JrR[ ;FY"S TOFJG GlC CMI˜˜ GM :JLSFZ YFI K[P VFYL SCL XSFI S[ ALPV[0ŸPGF ÝlX1F6FYL"VM S]DFZM 

SZTF SgIFVMGL 5]:TSF,I ;EFGTF é\RL HMJF D/L CTLP 

!#P_ TFZ6  

S]DFZM VG[ SgIFVM 5]:SF,I ÝtI[GF VlEÝFIF[ ;DFG CTFP V[8,[ S[ S]DFZM SZTF SgIFVM 5]:TSF,I ÝtI[GF VlEÝFIF[ 

TZO JW] hF[S NXF"JTL CTLP 
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;\NE";}lR 

pRF84 0LPV[P sZ_!ZfP lX1F6 VG[ ;FDFlHS lJ7FGMDF\ ;\XMWGG]\ 5âlTXF:+P släTLI VFJ'lTf4 ZFHSM8 o ;F{ZFQ8= 

I]lGJl;"8LP 

PPPPPPPPPPP4 s!)((fP ;\XF[WGG]\ ;\NF[CGP ZFHSF[8 o lX1F6 XF:+ EJG4 ;F{ZFQ8= I]lGJl;"8LP 

PPPPPPPPPPP4 s!)()vZ__&fP ;\XF[WGF[GF[ ;FZF\XP ZFHSF[8 o lX1F6XF:+ EJG4 ;F{ZFQ8= I]lGJl;"8LP 

PPPPPPPPPPP4 s!)((fP ;\XF[WG VC[JF,G]\ ,[BG XL ZLT[ SZXF[ m ZFHSF[8 o lGlßHG ;FISF[ ;[g8ZP 

N[;F.4 CP U]P VG[ N[;F.4 S'P UF[P s!))ZfP ;\XF[WG 5âlTVF[ VG[ 5|lJlWVF[ s5 DL VFJ'l¿fP VDNFJFN o I]lGJl;"8L U|\Y 

lGDF"6 AM0"4 U]HZFT ZFßIP  

NM\UF4 V[GP V[;P sZ_!ZfP VwIF5G DGMlJ7FGDF\ GJL lNXFVM4 lJSF;4 lX1F6 5|lÊIF VG[ DFlCTL 8[SŸGM,MÒP 

VDNFJFN o I]lGJl;"8L U|\Y lGDF"6 AM0"4 U]HZFT ZFßIP 


